

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 19-0237

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 3/26/2019

Title: Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the Nevada County

Consolidated Fire District (NCCFD) and an amended and restated agreement between the County of Nevada and Nevada-Yuba-Placer Unit, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (Cal Fire) pertaining to the County's Defensible Space Inspection Program, with payment to NCCFD for providing program management in the amount of \$51,200, for the period April 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, and authorizing the Board of Supervisors to execute both agreements. (Emergency

Services)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Emergency Services, Office of (59), State of California

(Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-128 Approving an Agreement with Nevada County Consolidated Fire District and CalFire,

2. Staff Report - Defensible Space Inspection Agreements 3.26.pdf, 3. Resolution DSI Program CalFire and NCCFD 3.26.pdf, 4. Agreement County-NCCFD DSI Draft 2019, 5. Agreement County-NCCFD DSI Draft 2019, 5.

Cal Fire DSI Draft 2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the Nevada County Consolidated Fire District (NCCFD) and an amended and restated agreement between the County of Nevada and Nevada-Yuba-Placer Unit, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (Cal Fire) pertaining to the County's Defensible Space Inspection Program, with payment to NCCFD for providing program management in the amount of \$51,200, for the period April 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, and authorizing the Board of Supervisors to execute both agreements. (Emergency Services)